il DATA FOR PROGRESS

From November 20 to 22, 2024, Data for Progress conducted a survey of 1,180 U.S. likely voters nationally using web panel respondents. The
sample was weighted to be representative of likely voters by age, gender, education, race, geography, and recalled presidential vote. The survey
was conducted in English. The margin of error associated with the sample size is +3 percentage points. Results for subgroups of the sample are
subject to increased margins of error. Partisanship reflected in tabulations is based on self-identified party affiliation, not partisan registration.
For more information please visit dataforprogress.org/our-methodology.

NB: subgroups with a n-size less than 50 (<50) are not shown on these cross-tabs. We choose not to display N<50 subgroups because the
sample is too small to have statistical significance. We did, however, take samples of these subgroups for representational and weighting
purposes to accurately reflect the electorate makeup. Some values may not add up to 100 due to rounding.

N=1,180 unless otherwise specified.

[1]1 Will you be having a Thanksgiving dinner this year?

Inde- Thanksgiving Thanksgiving

Black or Thanksgiving N table: A mix
Response Topline Democrat ple::.e:t RIFPUb Female Male Ur;der 45+ c ’I\:o College African White Latino table: All t:-ble. ol of Harris and
i ican 2 oflege American Harris voters rump Trump
party NCICTS voters
Yes 81 81 79 82 82 80 82 80 79 84 8 79 87 100 100 100
No 12 12 13 11 13 1 10 13 13 10 5 12 10 0 0 0
Don't know 7 6 8 7 5 9 8 6 8 5 7 8 3 0 0 0
Weighted N 1,180 444 284 452 614 566 451 729 761 419 133 812 165 169 247 407
[2] What's your favorite side at Thanksgiving dinner?
(Asked only to voters who plan to have a Thanksgiving dinner this year) (N=955)
- Thanksgiving
In::e- T — . N Black or Thanksgiving Th:r::s-gll.\\/lllng table: A mix
Response Topline Democrat p/e:h.e: fpu Female Male r;ser 45+ c "0 College African White Latino table: All :, © of Harris and
r fcan ollege American Harris voters rump Trump
party voters —
Stuffing 34 32 32 36 32 36 26 39 35 32 27 38 26 34 31 36
Mashed potatoes 14 13 20 12 12 17 17 13 14 16 9 14 19 11 13 16
Cranberry sauce 8 6 7 10 9] 6 4 10 6 10 3 10 6 7 11 6
Green bean 10 10 g8 11 11 9 11 9 mn 7 1 10 13 5 12 1
casserole
Macaroni and 12 19 9| 7| 13| 12| 22| 6| 13| 11 34 6 24 21 9 12
cheese
Roasted brussels 3 3 5 3 3 3 3 4 3 5 <05 4 3 2 3 4
sprouts
Glazed carrots 1 1 <05 1 1 1 1 <0.5 1 <05 0 1 <0.5 <0.5 0 1
Dinner rolls 5 6 5 4 6 4 8 3 4 6 10 4 4 5 6 4
Sweet potato 8 6 7 11 10 7 4 11 8 9 9 10 0 9 9 7
casserole
Something else 4 3 6 3 4 4 3 4 4 4 3 4 3 6 4 2
None of these 1 0 1 1 <0.5 1 2 0 1 <0.5 2 <0.5 2 0 1 <0.5
Weighted N 955 362 223 370 501 454 369 586 602 353 117 645 143 169 247 407
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[31 Will your Thanksgiving celebration be all Harris voters, all Trump voters, or a mix?
(Asked only to voters who plan to have a Thanksgiving dinner this year) (N=955)

Inde- Thanksgiving Thanksgiving

Black or Thanksgiving N table: A mix
Response Topline Democrat p/e::'e:t leepub Female Male UT;er 45+ c "0 College African White Latino table: All t:_ble. a of Harris and

r ican ollege American Harris voters rump Trump

party voters —
All Harris voters 18 39 11 1 22 13 22 15 16 20 35 15 21 100 0 0
All Trump voters 26 4 15 54 27 25 26 26 30 19 12 30 23 0 100 0
AmixofHarrisand 43 45 5) 35 36 50 41 43 38 50 34 41 47 0 0 100

Trump voters

Don't know 14 12 22 1 15 13 10 16 16 10 18 14 8 0 0 0
Weighted N 955 362 223 370 501 454 369 586 602 353 117 645 143 169 247 407

[4] Do you plan to talk about politics at Thanksgiving?

(Asked only to voters who plan to have a Thanksgiving dinner this year) (N=955)

Thanksgiving

In:e— t | Repub Und N Black or Thanksgiving Thtar::s:gxilng table: A mix
Response Topline Democrat ple:h.e: I?PU Female Male r‘ltser 45+ c "° College African White Latino table: All :_ e of Harris and

|tr ican ollege American Harris voters rl.tlmp Trump

party voters -
Yes 12 12 4 18 10 16 20 8 10 17 21 12 14 11 22 10
No 74 75 82 68 76 71 66 79 79 66 73 73 70 75 62 76
Don't know 14 13 15 14 14 13 14 13 12 16 6 15 15 14 16 14
Weighted N 955 362 223 370 501 454 369 586 602 353 117 645 143 169 247 407
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